AMENDMENT FOR COMPREHENSIVE INMATE HEALTHCARE PROGRAMS AND
SERVICES
LARAMIE COUNTY, WYOMING and CORRHEALTH

This AMENDMENT to the inmate healthcare programs and services is made effective
July 1, 2022 between Laramie County, Wyoming, P. O. Box 608, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82003
(COUNTY) AND CorrHealth, 6303 Goliad Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75214 (CONTRACTOR).
I. PURPOSE

The purpose of this Amendment is for the annual renew of the original agreement that
was executed on July 21, 2020, agreement #200721-6. The renewal is more specifically
described in Attachment A. All other terms and conditions of the original agreement shall
remain the same.
II. TERM

The term of this Amendment shall be from July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023,

LARAMIE COUNTY, WYOMING

By: Date
Chairman, Laramie County Commissioners

ATTEST:

By: Date

Debra Lee, Laramie County Clerk

CONTRACTOR: CORRHEALTH

W% jMAlM/? Date 7"'0()0’[6/7}9\
C

and President

This Agreement is effective the date of the last signature affixed to this page.

REVIEWED AND APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY:

By: // / i Date ?/A?///f?)

y:
Laramie Counvy ttorrey’s Office




CorrHealth

Do Right!

Annual Renewal Proposal to Provide Comprehensive Inmate Medical, Ancillary and
Community-Based Inmate Healthcare Programs and Services for Laramie County,
WY

31 Year Renewal Effective: July 1%, 2022 through June 30", 2023

CorrHealth is excited to continue providing quality comprehensive inmate medical, ancillary and
community-based inmate healthcare programs and services for the inmates held at the Laramie County
Jail in accordance with our Agreement, which went into effect on July 1%, 2021 with CorrHealth’s
transition into the Laramie County Adult and Juvenile Detention Centers. The detailed breakdown of
our renewal for the 2022-2023 contract year consists of:

Annual Renewal w/ Detail of Consumer Price Index (CPI) and Employee Price
Index (EPI) Increase for the 3" Year Term

3" Year Renewal- July 1%, 2022 through June 30, 2023

$2,017,897.65 Annual Price from July 1%, 2021 through June 30", 2022 (current annual program
rate)

* 3% CPI Increase equating to an increase of $60,536.93 annually as stipulated in section 4, which is
specific to the “Compensation” on page 3 and 4 of our Agreement.

= New annual contract rate of $2,078,434.58 annually or $173,202.88 per month, which activated
on July 1%, 2022 for the 2022-2023 annual term.

~

Do Right!



(orrHealth

Do Right!

Laramie Gounty’s Approval and Authorization

The undersigned is authorization by Laramie County to accept the terms cited above in their entirety.
Once we receive a signed copy of this proposal, this renewal document will serve as the Addendum to
our Agreement and our 2022-2023 annual renewal with Laramie County.

Authorized County Official Date

Todd Murphy Date

~

Do Right!



